A.P.N. No.: 1220-15-310-066
R.P.T.T. \$1,891.50
File No.: 1441412 WLD
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Chelsea V. Damiani and Rory Price
1567 Zerolene Place, Unit B
Minden, NV 89423

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1891.50 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,931.50 Pgs=2 11/18/2021 02:08 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Timothy Baker and Kristin Lanair Baker, husband and wife, as joint tenants for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Chelsea V. Damiani, a single woman, and Rory Price, a single man, as Joint Tenants with Rights of Survivorship, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 35, in Block O, as shown on the certain map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 4, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on April 10, 1967, in Map Book 1, Page 55, File No. 35914.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: October 19, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

J-m 3/E Timothy Baker	Chistin Lanali Baker Backer
State of NEVOCO) ss County of Douglos) This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Timothy Baker	e 22 nd day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 2021
Signature: WBowlen Notary Public	M. BOWLEN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 20-5990-05 - Expires November 13, 2024
State of Missicsippi)ss County of Lafayette)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on th By: Kristin Lanair Baker	
Signature: Mata Ville Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC ID No. 229776 Commission Expires Aug 25 2024 OF MISSISSIA ETTE COMMI

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Num 	ber(s)		
a) 1220-15-310-066			
b)		\ \	
-1		\ \	
d)		\ \	
2. Type of Property:			
a.⊟ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	BookPage:	
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:	
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:	
□ Other			
Maddidada atalamadadalinggraphyong yang	A PARTIE AND A PAR		
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pr		\$ 485,000.00	
	closure Only (value of proper		
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 485,000.00	N
d. Real Property Transf	er Tax Due	\$ 1,891.50	
4 If Everntion Claims	a. (
4. If Exemption Claime	<u>u</u> . nption per NRS 375.090, S∈	nation	
b. Explain Reason fo	r Evametica:	ction	
D. Explain Reason to	Exemption.		
5. Partial Interest: Perce	ntage being transferred:	%	
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060	
and NRS 375,110, that the	information provided is cor	rect to the best of their information and belief,	
and can be supported by o	tocumentation if called upor	to substantiate the information provided herein.	
Furthermore, the parties a	gree that disaflowance of ar	ny claimed exemption, or other determination of	
additional tax due, may res	sult in a penalty of 10% of th	ne tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant	
to NRS 375.030, the Buye	r and Seller shall be jointly a	and severally liable for any additional amount owed.	
Signature WBO	17/01/0	ECODOLO BOOM	
Signature <u>WOM</u>	MWI I	_ Capacity <u>ESCROW AORN</u> +	
Cianatura		0	
Signature		Capacity	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)	
Print Name: Timothy Bake		Print Name: Fhelsea V. Daniani and Rory P. Address: 1567 Zerolene Place Unit B	rice
Address: 216 Birch Tree L	.oop	7 (35,000. 700) Loso(0710 1 (300) 07110 D	
City: Oxford		City: <u>Minden</u>	
State: MS	Zip: <u>38655</u>	State: NV Zip: 89423	
COMBANIVIDEDOOM! OFG	HERTING DECORRAGE	and and the section of the section o	
Print Name: Stewart Title	e Company	equired if not seller or buyer) Escrow# 1441412 WLD	
Address: 1362 Hwy 395		COGIOW # 1441412 WED	
City: Gardnerville	, Julie 103	State: NV Zip: 89410	
ersys wear arrange virial		Olace. 114 Lip. 03710	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED